

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

SAMUEL C. BELLICINI
LAWYER | (SBN 152191)
1005 NORTHGATE DRIVE #240
SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94903
TELEPHONE: (415) 298-7284
EMAIL: SAM@STATEBARADVICE.COM

FILED

DEC 14 2015
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

Attorneys for Member
JAMES DeOLDEN
RECEIVED

DEC 14 2015
STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

JAMES DeOLDEN
SBN #200878

A Member of The State Bar

Case No. 15-C-11372 YDR

**RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF HEARING
OF MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR
JAMES DeOLDEN**

Member of the State Bar JAMES DeOLDEN admits he was convicted of a violations of Vehicle Code sections 23152(a) (DUI) and 23152(b) (driving with BAC greater than 0.08%) on the date alleged in the *Notice of Hearing* herein filed December 3, 2015.
JAMES DeOLDEN denies that either conviction involves conduct constituting moral turpitude, or other conduct warranting discipline.

Date: 13 Dec. 2015

By 
SAMUEL C. BELLICINI
Attorney for Member of the State Bar
JAMES DeOLDEN



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am over the age of 18 years and I am not a party to the within cause. My business address is 1005 Northgate Drive #240, San Rafael, CA 94903, in the County of Marin. I am readily familiar with the business' practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service, and that the correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of business. On this day I served the

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF HEARING OF MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR JAMES DeOLDEN

by placing a true copy in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, and placing the envelope for collection and mailing on this day, following ordinary business practices, in the County of Marin, California, and addressed to:

**Charles Murray, STC
State Bar of California
Office of the Chief Trial Counsel
845 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515**

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: December 13, 2015

SAMUEL C. BELLICINI